TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Fleet National Bank ||BankBoston, N.A. ||06/14/2004 ||nationa| banking association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Castle Rock Industries, Inc. |
|Street Address: ||1351 West Stanford Ave. |
|City: ||Eng|ewood |
|State/Country: |lcoLORADO |
[Postal Code: ll8o110 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 1727191 NINJA
Registration Number: 2783471 SENSOR E
Registration Number: 2322051 WAVE ":
Registration Number: 2386692 FLEX 8
Registration Number: 1444924 WINDSOR g
Registration Number: 2206093 TRACKER o
Registration Number: 2072607 EXPERT T
Registration Number: 2024987 WINDSOR

Registration Number: 1888210 Wi

Registration Number: 1840329 QUEST

Registration Number: 1775079 VERSAMATIC

Registration Number: 1354870 DRI-MATIC

Registration Number: 2773328 PROCHEM SYSTEM

Registration Number: 2654186 HEAT WAVE

Registration Number: 2489280 FILTER-OUT
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Registration Number: 2491479 POWER BURST
Registration Number: 2216734 SPOT PRO
Registration Number: 2032847 FOURGUARD
Registration Number: 1981966 DRY SLURRY
Registration Number: 1840249 VALUESAFE
Registration Number: 1514205 STAIN-PRO
Registration Number: 1392835 FLUOROSIL
Registration Number: 1337494 DUO
Registration Number: 1372049 ULTRAPAC
Registration Number: 1163290 PROCHEM
Registration Number: 1162475 PROCHEM
Registration Number: 0880609 PROFESSIONAL CHEMICALS
Serial Number: 76417308 SQUEEZE PLAY
Serial Number: 76453211 THE INFERNO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: Sharon.Patterson@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2072.025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson

Total Attachments: 2
source=2072.025#%page1 tif
source=2072.025#page?2. tif
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RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this _/_’L” day of June, 2004, by Fleet National
Bank (formerly known as BankBoston, N.A.) in its capacity as Agent for itself and a
syndicate of lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Castle Rock Industries, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and
adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly
releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and
any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established
under and pursuant to one or more security agreements made by Company in favor of Agent
(all agreements referred to herein as the "Agreements"). All obligations and duties listed
under the Agreements, solely to the extent they relate to the items listed on Exhibit A, are
hereby released and terminated, and Agent hereby expressly releases and discharges without
limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might
subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the
Agreements, solely to the extent they relate to the items on Exhibit A.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

SUCCESSOrS.
FLEET NAAL BANK, AS AGENT
By: [ . y
Na /D. Smith
Ti ice President
#431778.v01 6/14/04 11:23 AM 995%01!.DOC 2072.025
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Trademark Description
Ninja
Sensor
Wave
Flex
Windsor
Tracker
Expert
Windsor
WI
Quest
Versamatic
Dri-Matic
Prochem System
Heat Wave
Filter-Out
Power Burst
Spot Pro
Fourguard
Dry Slurry
Valuesafe
Stain-Pro
Fluorosil
Duo
Ultrapac
Prochem
Prochem
Professional Chemicals

Trademark Application
Description

Squeeze Play
The Inferno

RECORDED: 07/12/2004

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.

1727191
2783471
2322051
2386692
1444924
2206093
2072607
2024987
1888210
1840329
1775079
1354870
2773328
2654186
2489280
2491479
2216734
2032847
1981966
1840249
1514205
1392835
1337494
1372049
1163290
1162475
0880609

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Date Registered

6/17/91
3/1/99
8/14/96
5/28/96
4/7/86
11/6/96
9/19/95
5/30/95
1/14/94
9/13/93
10/21/92
7/30/84
9/23/02
12/26/01
2/14/00
2/14/00
5/27/97
3/23/95
8/9/94
8/30/93
2/16/88
10/3/85
9/24/84
9/24/84
6/21/79
6/21/79
2/20/69

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S. Application No.

76-417308
76-453211

837579.2

Date Applied

5/28/02
9/26/02
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