TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank	BankBoston, N.A.	06/14/2004	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Castle Rock Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1351 West Stanford Ave.
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1727191	NINJA
Registration Number:	2783471	SENSOR
Registration Number:	2322051	WAVE
Registration Number:	2386692	FLEX
Registration Number:	1444924	WINDSOR
Registration Number:	2206093	TRACKER
Registration Number:	2072607	EXPERT
Registration Number:	2024987	WINDSOR
Registration Number:	1888210	WI
Registration Number:	1840329	QUEST
Registration Number:	1775079	VERSAMATIC
Registration Number:	1354870	DRI-MATIC
Registration Number:	2773328	PROCHEM SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2654186	HEAT WAVE
Registration Number:	2489280	FILTER-OUT
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0736

Registration Number:	2491479	POWER BURST
Registration Number:	2216734	SPOT PRO
Registration Number:	2032847	FOURGUARD
Registration Number:	1981966	DRY SLURRY
Registration Number:	1840249	VALUESAFE
Registration Number:	1514205	STAIN-PRO
Registration Number:	1392835	FLUOROSIL
Registration Number:	1337494	DUO
Registration Number:	1372049	ULTRAPAC
Registration Number:	1163290	PROCHEM
Registration Number:	1162475	PROCHEM
Registration Number:	0880609	PROFESSIONAL CHEMICALS
Serial Number:	76417308	SQUEEZE PLAY
Serial Number:	76453211	THE INFERNO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: Sharon.Patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2072.025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson

Total Attachments: 2 source=2072.025#page1.tif source=2072.025#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0737

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this ______ day of June, 2004, by Fleet National

Bank (formerly known as BankBoston, N.A.) in its capacity as Agent for itself and a

syndicate of lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Castle Rock Industries, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and

any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to one or more security agreements made by Company in favor of Agent

(all agreements referred to herein as the "Agreements"). All obligations and duties listed

under the Agreements, solely to the extent they relate to the items listed on Exhibit A, are

hereby released and terminated, and Agent hereby expressly releases and discharges without

limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might

subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the

Agreements, solely to the extent they relate to the items on Exhibit A.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, AS AGENT

By: J.D. Smith

Title: Vice President

431778.v01 6/14/04 11:23 AM 995%01!.DOC

2072.025

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	Registration No.	Date Registered
Ninja	1727191	6/17/91
Sensor	2783471	3/1/99
Wave	2322051	8/14/96
Flex	2386692	5/28/96
Windsor	1444924	4/7/86
Tracker	2206093	11/6/96
Expert	2072607	9/19/95
Windsor	2024987	5/30/95
WI	1888210	1/14/94
Quest	1840329	9/13/93
Versamatic	1775079	10/21/92
Dri-Matic	1354870	7/30/84
Prochem System	2773328	9/23/02
Heat Wave	2654186	12/26/01
Filter-Out	2489280	2/14/00
Power Burst	2491479	2/14/00
Spot Pro	2216734	5/27/97
Fourguard	2032847	3/23/95
Dry Slurry	1981966	8/9/94
Valuesafe	1840249	8/30/93
Stain-Pro	1514205	2/16/88
Fluorosil	1392835	10/3/85
Duo	1337494	9/24/84
Ultrapac	1372049	9/24/84
Prochem	1163290	6/21/79
Prochem	1162475	6/21/79
Professional Chemicals	0880609	2/20/69

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Description	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
Squeeze Play	76-417308	5/28/02
The Inferno	76-453211	9/26/02

837579.2

-2-

RECORDED: 07/12/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0739